
west Virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 Street, S.E.

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.dcp.wv.gQv

Tuesday, September 21, 2021

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT

Vertical Plugging

DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC

101 MCQUISTON DRIVE
JACKSON CENTER, PA16133

Re: Permit approval for 1
47-017-00478-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1 -800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-3 8, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number:
Farm Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Vertical

Date Issued:

1

ROBINSON, H. G.

47-017-00478-00-00

Plugging
9/21/2021

Promoting a healthy environment.

09/24/2021



4701700478^

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions mav result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

09/24/2021



^'■1)1 700478?
1)Date August19 , 20^
2)Operator's

Well No. 1
3)API Well No. «7-oi7 -tio478

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OP ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: Oil / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production X or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowX

5) Location: Elevation 676 ft Watershed Little Toms Fork
^^=trict New Milton County Doddridge Quadrangle New Milt^

6) Well Operator Diversified Production. LLC 7) Designated Agent Jeff Mast
P-Q- Box 6070 Address P-O. Box 6070
Charleston, WV 25362 Charleston, WV 25362

8) Oil and Gas Inspector to be notified 9}Plugging Contractor
Name Diversified Production, LLC (In-House Rig)

Address P-O. Box 2327 Address 1951 Pleasantview Ridge Road
Buckhannon.WV 26201 Ravenswood. WV 26164

10) Work order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See Attached

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

AUG 2i4 2021
WV Department of

Environmental Protection

work^afccLence."^ district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted

Work order approved by inspector
Date 2U-

09/24/2021



470l700478p

PLUGGING PROGNOSIS

API# 47-017-00478

West Virginia, Doddridge County

39.19236494855923, -80.7200651047074
Nearest ER: Stonewall Jackson Memorial Hospital, 230 Hospital Plaza, Weston, WV 26452

Casing Schedule
16" csg @ IS'
5 3/16" csg @ 1901' est TOG @ 1400'
2 3/8" tbg and rods i® approx. 2000'
TD @ 2017'

Completion;

•  Acid Frac

Fresh Water; 400'

Gas Shows: 1790', Lime 1880', Big Injun 1947'-1979'
Oil Show: 1790', Lime 1880', Big Injun 1947'-1979'
Coal: None Reported

Elevation: 896'

1. Notify Inspector Sam Ward @ 304-389-7583, 48 hours prior to commencing operations.
2. Check and record pressures on tbg/csg.
3. TOOH LD rods and tbg. Inspect tbg.
4. Check TD w/wireline.

TIN w/ tbg to 1979'. Kill well as needed with 6% bentonlte gel. Pump 239' CIA cement plug from
1979'-1740' (Injun, Lime Oil & Gas shows). Tag cement and top off as needed

6. TOOH w/ tbg to 1740'. Pump 6% bentonite gel from 1740'-896'. TOOH LD tbg.
Free point 5 3/16 csg. Cut and TOOH. Set 100'CIA cement plug across csg cut. 50'In/out of cut. Do
not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed.
TIN w/ tbg to 896'. Pump 100' CIA cement plug from 896'-796' (Elevation).

9. TOOH w/tbg to 796'. Pump 6% bentonite gel from 796'-450',
10. TOOH w/ tbg to 450'. Pump IOC CIA cement plug from 4Sa'-35G' (Fresh water).
11. TOOH w/tbg to 350'. Pump 6% bentonite gel from 350'-100'.

TOOH w/ tbg to ICQ'. Pump 100' CIA cement plug from lOO'-surface (Surface).
13. Erect monument with API#, date plugged, and company name.
14. Reclaim location and road to WV-DEP specifications.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

1(

IJ

12

RECEIVED

I  ̂pfflceofOllandGas

AUG 2:4 20Z1

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

09/24/2021



form OO-to
470l700478f

Quadrangle Vadis

Permit w« POD - L7B

STATK OF WE8T VIROINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION^

WELL RECORD

rnmpATiy U« N« K. GAS COMPANY
POtfEEL, AGT., V/EST UtoN.VpAT

Farm. H. G. ROBINSON

Casing and
Tubing

-Acres

Location (waters)

Wen No 1. -KIbv 896 ̂
putrirtMevi Milton Doddridee

Size

The surface of tract is owned in fee by
H. G. Robinaon ^ Jlew Milton.W. Va .

Mineral rights are owned
H. G. Robinson AdHr..«Jfew Milton.W^Va.
Drilling eommanrwl J'farch 2it. IQ6I
Drilling completed.

Pate Shot

With

April 29. 1961

13

10

8>4

m—

53/16-

3

2

-From. —To- Liners Used-

Open Plow 40/10th8 Water in- -lil
-/lOtha Merc. in_

Volume

Rock Pressure-

Oil

IBO^OOO

-Inch

-Inch

Gas
on or Gas Well & Oil

tlUWDl

Used in
Drilling

140'

J500L

13,44.'
1901*

Left in
Wen

Jd.

1901'

Packers

Kind of Packer-

Size of.

Depth set-

Perf. top

Perf. bottom-

Perf. top

Perf. bottom.

-620. -lbs 1?-
-Cu. Ft.

hrs.

CASING CEMENTED Yes HT7.U!5'-l/2^tr., m 500^
Garaton Ser..Inc..

&

-bbls., 1st 24 hrs.

WELL ACIDIZED.

COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT.

FEET INCHES.

NO —FEET.

—FEET.

JNCHES

JNCHES

FEET.^  , INCHES
WELL FRACTtmED IBS, 1300 bbl. water 500 gal acid. iJowell ^o.

JEET. JNCHES

RESULT AFTER

ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT.

Fresh Water—A52__ Feet.
7^0'

15bbl.'-2/iiirs

-Salt Water. -Feet.

Formation

Red Rock

Slate
Slate-ShellLs
Shale
Sand
Slate-SheU
Red Rock
Slate-Shel(l
Sand
Shale
Lime
Shale

Sand

Slate-ShelJ.
Red Rock
Sand

Red Rock
Slate
Red Rock
Slate
Red Rock
Slate-Sheli
Red Rock
Lime
Red Sock

Slate-SheljL
Sand

Lime

Slate

S

B

Color Hard or
Soft Top

lack

0

140
165
18?
235
330
390
404
406
41s
540
604
616
661
664
715
720
746
772
800
860
867
877
940
982
1000
1010

Bottom

40
80
140
165
187
235
330
390
404
406
418
540
604
616
661
664
715
720
746
772
800
860
867
877
940
982
1000
1010

1073

oil, Gaa
or Water

Water

(over)

Depth

400'

Remarks

^0^1 (

AU62i4 2021
09/24/2021



4701700478P

Is

PormatioR

t>l3.te
Lime
Slate
Lime

Slate-i;iie]
Lime

Slate
Sand
Slate

Sand
Slate
Lime

Sand

Slate-
Lime
Slate-She]|ls
Slate
Sand
Slate
Shaley Sar
Sand

Lime
Shale
Sand
Lime (Big
Sand (Injiin)
Sand

^he]Is

Color Hard or
Soft

Black

Hard

Top

ilate

Total depth

1073
lOBO

1095
1149
1158
12ie
1221
1310
1400
1470
1475
1549
1577
1605
1674
1700
1728
1745
1750
1760
1766
1812
1817
1830
1870
1927
1934

2014
2017

Bottom

1080
1095
1149
1158
1218
1221

1310
1400
1470
1475
1549
1577
1605
1674
1700
1728
1745
1750
1760
1766
1812
I8I7
1830
1870
1927
1934
2014

2017

Oil, Gas
or Water

Gas

Gas,& Oil
Gas & Oil
Gas & Oil
Gas

Depth
Ponnd Remurha

1790'

1880'
1930'

1947'-195X»
1971'-197?'

Date j.^ly._24j 1961

APPROVBD_i: Ij. i.:. Or.q ni ...-am y

By CL/ti-nLijCS POW'IJLJ.^ /GSNT
" (iltFe) ' ■

.  1S.A1

.. . Owrei"

4 202109/24/2021



4701700478P

WW-4A

Revised 6-07

1) Date: August 19.2021

2) Operator's Well Number

3) API Well No.: 47 - 017 00478

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface OwnerCs) to be served:
(a) Name Bryan R. Robinson

Address 23221 Jenifer Court

5) (a) Coal Operator
Name
Address

None

Leonardlown, MO 20650

(b) Name
Address

(c) Name

Address

6) Inspector

Address

(b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Name

Address

Name

Address

Bryan R. Robinson

23221 Jenifer Court

Leonardtown, MD 20650

Sam Ward

P.O. Box 2327

Buckhannon, WV 26201

(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Name No Declaration

Address

Telephone 304-369-7583

TO THE PERSONS NAIMIED ABOVE; You sliould bave received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug nnd Abandon n Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved iit the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and

(2) Tho plat (surveyoFs map) showing tho well location on Form VVW-6.

The reason you received tliesc documents is that you have rights regarding the application wiiich are sutnmarizcd in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the OlliccofOil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Fomi \VW-6. Copies of this Notice,
tho Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day ofmailing or delivery to Ihe Chief.

OFHCtALSEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC

arore or west Virginia
Phyllis A Copley
144Wtllard Circle

HurTit5ane.WV 25528
My OonrtMion Biplm 16,2023

Well Operator
By:

Its:

Address

Dlversllied Produclion, LLC

DirBClor Production

Je

ij^l
ff Mast

P.O. Box 8070

Charleston, WV 25362

Telephone 304-543-6988

Subscribed and sworn before m
Notary Public

My Commission Exph'es September 1^/2023

Oil nnd Gns Privncy Notice

The Offico ofOil iiud Gns processes your personn) iuforniatiou, such ns unme, address nud pboue number, ns a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal Information may bo disclosed to other State agouclos or third parties iu the uormal course of
busiucss or ns needed to comply with statutory or regulatory rcquircmeuls, iucludiug Freedom of luformntlRElSEiV&^iosts. Our
office will appropriately secure your pcrsounl iuformntlou. If you have auy qucstious about our use of )^)f{iQeeiI>l£Hband GSS
iurormntlou, plcnsc contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer nt denDrivacvofTier^^wv.gov.

AUG 24 20Z1

WV Depanmont ot
Environmental Protection09/24/2021
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U.S. Postal Service "
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com'^.

LeonCc^ tp'rip Hf
Certified Mall Fee

$3.60
Extra Services & Fees fc/wcfr tx», add
Q Return Receipt fwdoopy)
D Return Receipt (elecMnlc)

S $0,00
^ $0.00Q Certified Wan Restricted DeKvery $ tfl flft

Q Adult SJgnoture Reqiired S i n i
□ AdultSIgnmureRestrictedDeiWery t $0.00

Postage

$ $1.40
Total P<

$

0523
01

Postmark

Here

08/23/2021

Sent To

'^feeVe

'Giy.'St

-DOD478
Bryan R. Robinson (Surface and coal")
23221 Jenifer Court
Leonardtown, MD 20650

li2-o n-otiViy

09/24/2021



4701700478P

WW-9

(5/16)
API Number 47-0^7 .00470
Operalor's Well No. |

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CU1TINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

0[)emtor Name Olvefsllied PfoducUon, LLC
OP Code ^>94524121

Quadrangle Now MIUwiWnlerslicd(HUC 10) UHie Toms Fork

Do yoiianticipale using more than 5,000 bblsof \valer lo conplele theproposed well work? Yes No I I
Will a pit be used? Yes f71 No f"!

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: Produced fluid and cement returns

Willnsyiithetlclinerbeusedintliepil? Yes f/1 No I I If so, what ml.?
Proposed Disposal Method Por Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (iFsclectedprovideacomplctcd fonn WW-9-0PP)
"  Underground Injection ( UlC Permit Number 4709300103

Reuse (at API Number
on* Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposHlIocatlon)
Other (ENplain

Will closed loop systembe used? IFso, describe: ̂ /A

Drilling medium anticipatedforlhis well (veilical and liorizoiilal)? Air, freshwater,oil based,etc.

-If oil based,what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. WA

Additives to be used in drilling medium? n/a

Drill cullingsdisposalmclhod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed ofTsite, etc. N/A

-If !cA In pit and plan to solidify what medium tvill be used? (cement, lime. sa\vdu5t)N/!A

-Landrili oroBslte naine/peunil number? NM

Pemiitlee shall provide written notice to the Office ofOi! and Gas of any load ofdrili cuUingsornssocialedtvastcrejcctedaiany
West Viigima solid waste faciiiiy. The notice shall bepravided within 24 hours of rejection and the pemiiltcc shall also disclose
wliere it was properly disposed.

A  -1 ""^®'^'^"^2;^dagreeto Iheteims and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issuedon April I, 20 6, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the WestWginia Department oFDivironmenlal Protection. I imderetand that the
provisions ofthepeimit are enforceable by law. VIolatioiis of any Leim or condition ofthe general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulalioncnn lead locnforccmcnl action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have peraonaily examined and am familiar with the infomulion submitted on this

the

submitting

STATCOf/.'ESTViastNIACompany Official Signature \ '^op'flY
Conipony Official (Typed Name) Joffl^ast T"^
Company Official Title. Director Production

IfOiS

Subscribed flnds\vom before me Ihi

My commission expires September 16,2023

dayof_ 2021

Nolaiy Public

09/24/2021



Fomi WW-9

Proposed Revegelation Trealment: Acres Disturbed 1 +/-

Lime 3 Tons/acrcorlo correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer type 10-20-20 or equivalent

Fertilizer amoutit_

Mulch ^

lbs/acre

Tons/acre

470l700478f

Operatoi's Well No. 1

Prevegetation pH

Seed Type

Red Fescue

Alsike

Annual Rye

Temporary

lbs/acre

40

15

Seed Mixtures

Permanent

Seed Type

Red Fescue

Alsike Clover

lbs/acre

15

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info havebeen
provided). If water irom the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) ofthe pit,and dimens
(L, W), and area in acres,ofthe land application area.

Pholocopiedsectionofinvolved 7.5' topographic sheet.

ions

Plan Approved by

Comments:

's2tL

Field Reviewed? JYes

Date:

)No

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

AUG 24 2021

VW Department of
Environmental Protection09/24/2021
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4701700478f
WW-7

8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

Api:47-017-00478 well no.:''

FARM NAME:
. Robinson, H.G.

. Diversified Production LLCRESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME:

COUNTY: Doddridge district: New Milton

QUADRANGLE: _

SURFACE OWNER: Bryan R. Robinson
ROYALTY OWNER: Divorsified Production LLC

UTM GPS NORTHING:.4,338,189.1

UTM GPS EASTING:^24, 1 83.8 ELEVATION:^^®

The Responsible Party named above has clioseu to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters. Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) - meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters
3. Data Collection Method:

Survey grade GPS : Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential

Mapping Grade GPS ̂  : Post Processed Differential ̂
Real-Time Differential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by tl^Offi/ce of Oil and Gas.

Director Production 08/12/2021

Signatui-5^ " Title Date

AUB 2,4 20?I

09/24/2021



o,/
4701700478P

Well Number: 1

API; 47-017-00478

PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST

Plugging Permit

I  I WW-4B

0 WW-4B signed by inspector
1  I WW-4A

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED

I  I MAIL

I  1 COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
J  L BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL

I  I WW-9 PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)

I  I WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application

n WW-9 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied
I  I RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7

n WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT
I  I TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED
I  I MUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR'S NAME

CHECK FOR $100 IF PIT IS USED

_ received
Office of Oil and Gas

AUG 2'4 2021

yw Department of
environmental Protection

09/24/2021



9/22/21, 8:07 AM State of West Virginia Mail - Plugging Vertical Well Work Permit (API: 47-017-00478)

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=5b3c6a250e&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-5862712986428075866%7Cmsg-a%3Ar-7768732532… 1/1

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov>

Plugging Vertical Well Work Permit (API: 47-017-00478) 
1 message

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov> Wed, Sep 22, 2021 at 8:07 AM
To: "Mast, Jeff" <jmast@dgoc.com>, "Ward, Samuel D" <samuel.d.ward@wv.gov>, David Sponaugle
<dsponaug@assessor.state.wv.us>

I have attached a copy of the newly issued well permit number ”1”, API (47-017-00478). This will serve as your copy.       
                                                                                                         

 

If you have any questions, then please contact us here at the Office of Oil and Gas.

Thank you,

Wade A. Stansberry

Environmental Resource Specialist 3

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil & Gas

601 57th St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0499 ext. 41115

(304) 926-0452 fax

Wade.A.Stansberry@wv.gov

2 attachments

IR-8 Blank.pdf 
157K

47-017-00478 - Copy.pdf 
2667K

09/24/2021

mailto:Wade.A.Stansberry@wv.gov
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ui=2&ik=5b3c6a250e&view=att&th=17c0d6791f1e2268&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_ktvgj7r60&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ui=2&ik=5b3c6a250e&view=att&th=17c0d6791f1e2268&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_ktvgj8m51&safe=1&zw



